Central Site I-Mux
Patapsco DataBand CSI
Technical Specification
- 1 -
Product Overview
• ISDN inverse multiplexer or I-Mux
• Central site system high port density
• Multiple PRI (E1/T1) ISDN

information.
An optional SFP port is available as a fibre link for management purposes.
The traffic between the Manager GUI and the device can be optionally
encrypted via an AES256bit system with key exchange routines.
Unlike most other devices, the DataBand has formal Telecommunications
Approvals for direct connection to carrier ISDN services.
- 3 -
Ordering Information
DB/CSI/CHA/1 Base chassis
DB/CSI/AC/1 AC PSU
DB/CSI/DC/1 DC PSU
DB/CSI/PRI/1 Card with a single PRI. Field upgradeable to 2 or 4 PRIs
DB/CSI/PRI/2 Card with a 2 PRIs. Field upgradeable to 4 PRIs
DB/CSI/PRI/4 Card with 4 PRIs. Field upgradeable to 8 PRIs
DB/CSI/PRI/8 Card with 8 PRIs enabled
DB/CSI/8/256/xxx 8 Ports (field upgradeable to 16) 256kbps maximum BONDing speed
DB/CSI/8/384/xxx 8 Ports (field upgradeable to 16) 384kbps maximum BONDing speed
DB/CSI/8/512/xxx 8 Ports (field upgradeable to 16) 512kbps maximum BONDing speed
DB/CSI/8/1024/xxx 8 Ports (field upgradeable to 16) 1.024M max
DB/CSI/16/256/xxx 16 Ports 256kbps maximum BONDing speed
DB/CSI/16/384/xxx 16 Ports 384kbps maximum BONDing speed
DB/CSI/16/512/xxx 16 ports 512kbps maximum BONDing speed
DB/CSI/16/1024/xxx 16 ports 1.024Mbps maximum BONDing speed
Where xxx = RS5 (RS530) or V35 or X21
DB/CSI/SFM/1 Single fibre SFP for management
DB/CSI/SFC/1 Single fibre Cascade
DB/CSI/DFC/1 Dual fibre Cascade
DB/CSI/SEC Security Management Pack
DB/CSI/C/V35 2m cable with V.35 “MRAC” female DCE connector
DB/CSI/C/X21 2m cable with V.11/X.21 15-way “D” female DCE connector
DB/CSI/C/RS5 2m cable with RS530 25-way “D” female DCE connector
• Includes Manual and other documentation on CD, paper Quick Start guide, serial port Controller Cable.
Patapsco DataBand CSI
Technical Specification
Example Configurations
1.Single chassis with dual AC PSUs, 8 x 256kbps RS530 aggregations and a single PRI
1 x DB/CSI/CHA/1 Base chassis
2 x DB/CSI/AC/1 AC PSU
1 x DB/CSI/PRI/1 Card with a single PRI. Field upgradeable to 2 or 4 PRIs
1 x DB/CSI/8/256/RS5 8 Ports (field upgradeable to 16) 256k max
8 x DB/CSI/C/RS5 2m cable with RS530 25-way “D” female DCE connector
2.Single chassis with single AC and single DC PSU, 16 x 384kbps V.35 aggregations and 4 x PRIs
1 x DB/CSI/CHA/1 Base chassis
1 x DB/CSI/AC/1 AC PSU
1 x DB/CSI/DC/1 DC PSU
1 x DB/CSI/PRI/4 Card with 4 PRIs. Field upgradeable to 8 PRIs
1 x DB/CSI/16/384/V35 16 Ports 384kbps maximum BONDing speed
16 x DB/CSI/C/V35 2m cable with V.35 “MRAC” female DCE connector
3. Dual inter-linked chassis each with dual DC PSU,  a total of 48 data ports (16 x 512k X.21, 16 x 384K V.35 and 16 x
256k RS530) and 8 x PRIs.
2 x DB/CSI/CHA/1 Base chassis
4 x DB/CSI/DC/1 DC PSU
1 x DB/CSI/PRI/8 Card with 8 PRIs enabled
1 x DB/CSI/16/256/X21 16 ports 256kbps maximum BONDing speed
2 x DB/CSI/SFC/1 Single fibre Cascade
16 x DB/CSI/C/X21 2m cable with V.11/X.21 15-way “D” female DCE connector
16 x DB/CSI/C/V35 2m cable with V.35 “MRAC” female DCE connector
16 x DB/CSI/C/RS5 2m cable with RS530 25-way “D” female DCE connector